11394837

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Dennis M Carney	03/27/2006	
Allan A Hren	03/27/2006	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines (IBM) Corporation			
Street Address:	New Orchard Road			
City:	Armonk			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10504			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11394837

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)785-8795

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-403-4510

Email: dan-shifrin@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: D A Shifrin

Address Line 1: 14081 West 59th Ave
Address Line 4: Arvada, COLORADO 80004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BLD920050042US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: D A Shifrin

Total Attachments: 1

source=BLD920050042 Executed assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017549 FRAME: 0537

ASSIGNMENT

IBM DOCKET: BLD920050042US1 Page 1 of 1

Whereas, we

Dennis M. Carney <u>Λllan Λ. Hren</u>	of of	Boulder Boulder	County of County of	Louisville Longmont	and State of and State of	<u>Colorado</u> <u>Colorado</u>	and
have invented cert	tain impi	ovements in					
CONCURRENT	IPDS A	ND NON-IPD	S PRINT PROCE	SSING			
,			s patent applicatio				
(1) 3/27/06	~~···	(2) 3/2	7/06	(3)	(4)	
place of	business interest	at Armonk, No in the said app	S MACHINES C by York 10504 (he dication and inver	reinafter called	HBM), desires	to acquire the e	entire right.
sell, assi applicati priority Patents t successo and I wi	gn, and on and resulting to issue ors and a li execut	transfer to IBM invention thereit from the filin any Letters Pat skigns; and I he	ion, receipt where I, its successors a in disclosed for the of said United tent granted upon reby agree that IB; essary in connecti	nd assigns, the e United State States applica- the inventions M may apply for	entire right, tits s and foreign c tion, and I requ set forth in sa or foreign Letter	le and interest ountries, and a jest the Comm id application to rs Patent on sai	in the said all rights of hissioner of to IBM, its d invention
at on	Boulch	r, Colurado 1106	Dennis M. O	May Carriey			
at on	Bay	lcler, Colora. 3/27/06	do <u>Allan</u> A. Hr	0. 7	Tree	to the second second second second second second	
at on	****						an ann an
at on							and the second s

PATENT RECORDED: 04/30/2006 REEL: 017549 FRAME: 0538